
1 

 

Reviewed and Approved by Executive Director: _____________ 

         March 5, 2025 

 

FOR ACTION  

I. REQUEST 

Consider Authorizing the Executive Director to Amend That Certain Lease Dated March 

4, 2022, With Zimmer US Inc., a Delaware Corporation, for Store #2124963-A Located 

at 610 Ward Avenue, Honolulu, Hawaii, and Further Described by TMK (1) 2-1-049: 063 

por., to Extend the Lease Term by an Additional Year Until June 30, 2026 and Increase 

the Rent. 

 

II. BACKGROUND  

On January 13, 2025, the Hawaii Community Development Authority (HCDA) 

completed its purchase of the parcel and improvements located at 610 Ward Avenue and 

875 Kapiolani Boulevard in the Kakaako Mauka district (Block P-3) from Victoria Ward, 

Limited (Seller).  As part of the purchase and sale agreement, the Seller assigned to the 

HCDA all three (3) existing tenant leases for the Block P-3 property. 

 

One of those leases is with Zimmer US, Inc. dba Zimmer Medical, a company that 

warehouses and distributes medical supplies and related products out of a 2,251 square 

foot commercial space located at 610 Ward Avenue (Store #2124963-A).  The Zimmer 

US, Inc. lease was executed by the Seller on March 4, 2022 and is currently set to 

terminate on June 30, 2025.   

 

The original lease is attached hereto as Exhibit A.   

 

III. DISCUSSION 

Zimmer US, Inc. requests a lease extension until June 30, 2026 to allow them to continue 

operating their facility until the HCDA is ready to redevelop the site.  They agree to 

increase the base rent by three percent (3%) to $5,919.75 a month for the additional one-

year term. 

 

Zimmer US, Inc. also requests the HCDA pay a brokerage commission to Colliers 

International equivalent to two months gross rent ($11,494.66). Their request letter is 

attached hereto as Exhibit B. 

 

Zimmer US, Inc.’s lease currently includes a special termination provision (Section 

25.28) that allows the HCDA to terminate the lease for the purposes of redeveloping the 

parcel, provided at least 180-days written notice is given to the tenant. 

 

HCDA’s Planning and Development team is currently in the planning and assessment 

stages for potentially developing a 99-year leasehold pilot project on the Block P-3 

Craig Nakamoto

https://stateofhawaii.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAclqj_-w6WwAiHvw4QYJ0y29BsHwAvy27


2 

 

property.  Any potential project would still require HCDA board approval before a 

construction timeline can be established. 

 

Due to this early stage of planning, HCDA staff believe it is prudent to extend tenant 

leases on the Block P-3 property for at least another year.  This will enable us to maintain 

a source of revenue and to keep the property occupied and secure until it can be 

developed.  

 

HCDA staff proposes reducing the termination notification requirement to 90-days 

written notice instead of 180-days to allow us greater flexibility in planning.  However, it 

remains HCDA’s intent to notify the tenant as soon as development plans are solidified.   

 

HCDA staff recommends accepting the proposal for a one-year lease extension with a 3% 

rent increase but rejecting the request for a brokerage commission.  As a state agency, the 

HCDA is unable to pay such fees to an agent that was not properly procured by the state. 

It is also not consistent with HCDA leasing policy to waive lease rent for tenants to pay 

such commissions.  

 

All other terms and conditions of the original lease shall remain unchanged.  

 

IV. RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the Board Authorize the Executive Director to Amend That Certain 

Lease Dated March 4, 2022, With Zimmer US Inc., a Delaware Corporation, for Store 

#2124963-A Located at 610 Ward Avenue, Honolulu, Hawaii, and Further Described by 

TMK (1) 2-1-049: 063 por., to Extend the Lease Term by an Additional Year Until June 

30, 2026, Increase the Rent by 3%, and undertake all tasks necessary to effectuate the 

purpose(s) of this For Action. 

 

Attachments:  

Exhibit A – Zimmer US Inc. Lease Dated March 4, 2022 

Exhibit B – Zimmer US Inc. Lease Extension Request Letter Dated January 15, 2025 

 

 

Prepared By: Lindsey Doi, Asset Manager _______________ 

 

Reviewed By: Craig Nakamoto, Executive Director _______________ 

 

 

 

 

Craig Nakamoto

https://stateofhawaii.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAclqj_-w6WwAiHvw4QYJ0y29BsHwAvy27
https://stateofhawaii.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAclqj_-w6WwAiHvw4QYJ0y29BsHwAvy27












































































































































 

January 15, 2025

Hawaii Community Development Authority 
c/o Lindsey Doi 
547 Queen Street 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

 
RE: Zimmer US Inc. - Lease Extension 

  610 Ward Avenue, Honolulu Hawaii 96814 | Store #2124962-A (“Property”) 
Lessee:  Zimmer US Inc. dba Zimmer Medical  
Lessor:  Hawaii Community Development Authority 

 
Dear Lindsey: 
 
Zimmer US Inc. dba Zimmer Medical (“Lessee”) has an existing lease for the Property that expires on June 30, 2025 
(the “Lease”). Lessee is requesting an extended term for an additional twelve (12) months for Lessor’s consideration. 
Summary of terms listed below: 
 
Premises 
An area of approximately 2,251 square feet located at 610 Ward Avenue, Honolulu HI, Tax Map Key No. 1-2-1-049-
063, as further described in the Lease, plus any existing improvements thereon. 
 
 
Term and Rent 
The term of the Lease shall be extended for twelve (12) months, commencing July 1, 2025 and expiring on June 30, 
2026. The proposed rents are: 

 
$ 5,919.75 per month for the period from July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026;  

 
 
Excise Tax 
Lessee shall pay with each payment due under the Lease an amount equal to the Hawaii General Excise Tax (currently 
4.712%), or any successor tax which may be payable thereon.  

Month to Month Tenancy 
At the expiration of the initial renewal term, Lessee’s tenancy shall continue month to month.  

Mutual Termination Right 
Both Lessee and Lessor shall each have the right to terminate the lease by providing the other with six (6) months prior 
written notice. 

Broker Commission: 
Colliers International represents the Lessee.  Landlord shall pay a brokerage commission of two (2) months gross rent 
plus Hawaii GET upon full execution of the lease agreement. 

This non-binding letter is intended to constitute an outline of certain business terms and conditions related to a proposed 
transaction and is not intended to constitute a complete statement of all relevant terms and conditions, but will be 
incorporated in definitive documents, including additional changes and qualifications with respect to the proposed 
transaction.  Accordingly, unless and until definitive documents are finalized, executed and delivered by both parties, 
and except as may otherwise be provided herein, neither party shall have any obligation to the other (whether legal or 



Ewa Beach Center, LLC 
IES Retail, LLC 
October 16, 2024 
Page 2 

equitable or under this letter or otherwise) including, but not limited to, any obligation to negotiate in good faith, and 
either party may cease negotiations regarding the proposed transaction at any time and for any reason.  If executed, the 
definitive documents shall supersede this letter, as well as all previous written and oral communication. 

Sincerely, 

Zimmer US Inc. dba Zimmer Medical 

_______________________________ 
Its: 

CC: Kevin Burnett - Colliers 
Alika Cosner – Colliers 


		2025-02-26T22:06:27+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




